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NOTICE OF VIOLATION - ACTION REQUIRED

July 8, 2010
	

RE: Paulding County
Lafarge North America, Inc
PWS Type: Non-Transient Non-Community
PWS ID: 0H6332212

Mr. Benjamin Fogle
Lafarge North America,
P.O. Box 160
Paulding, Ohio 45879
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Subject: Failure to Sample Source Water for Fecal Indicators (Total Coliform) as Required

Lafarge North America, Inc is in violation of Federal Code, Rule 141.402 for failure to comply with the
Ground Water Rule monitoring.

Monitoring Period:
Required Monitoring:
Sample Results Submitted:

Second Quarter of 2010
One (1) sample from the well
None

ACTION REQUIRED:

1. To address this violation, return to compliance, and prevent federal enforcement action, the
required source water samples must be collected. Failure to collect the required source water
sample(s) may result in enforcement action by the United States Environmental Protection
Agency (USEPA). If source water (raw) samples were collected as required, submit the results to the
appropriate Ohio EPA District Office as soon as possible. The monitoring violation would be rescinded
and a reporting violation given for late submittal of the results. If raw water samples were not
collected, they must still be collected and Ohio EPA must receive results to return to compliance and
prevent referring this violation to USEPA.

2. Notify the people served by this water system using one or more of the methods and the timing as
required by OAC, Rule 3745-81-32 to reach all persons served.

Timing: As soon as practical, but no later than 30 days after learning of the violation:

• Posting in conspicuous location, such as bulletin boards, restrooms, drinking fountains,
vending areas;

• Mail or other direct delivery to each customer;
• Newsletters or newspaper;
• E-mail to employees or students;
• Send to parents or guardians of children at schools or day care facilities;
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